
1934 NEEDS   6.8.2024 

BARNET 

Require information for all meetings 

BELLE VUE 

Saturday 31st March1934   Belle Vue, Manchester Supporters Trophy Det Semis, Silver Wheel T Heat 
2 Det Newcomers race Ht2  Det any other events. 
 
Saturday 7th April 1934  Manchester Belle Vue Aces 36 The Visitors 18  (Ch) Second Half Details 
 
Saturday 21st April 1934 Manchester Belle Vue Aces 26 New Cross 25 (NL) MancunianCup(SH) details 
 
Saturday 19th May 1934 Belle Vue, Manchester    3rd & 4th men. 
 
Saturday 16th June 1934  Belle Vue, Manchester Belle Vue  18 Kangaroos  36 (Ch) 3 &4 th Star 
Champs Hts 1 & 2  Det England – Australia heats 
 
Saturday 30th June 1934  Manchester Belle Vue Aces  41   Plymouth  12    (NL) Second half details 
 
Saturday 7th July 1934  Manchester Belle Vue Aces  38  Wimbledon Dons  16   (NLSecond half details 
  
Saturday 14th July 1934 Manchester Belle Vue 32 London 22 (Ch)  4th men match + second half 
 
Saturday 28th July 1934 Manchester Belle Vue Aces  80   Wimbledon Dons  27   (NT) any other details 
 
Saturday, 4th August 1934, Manchester Belle Vue Aces 42 Birmingham 11 (NL) Second half details 
 
Monday 6th August 1934 Manchester Belle Vue 36 Harringay 18 (NL) Second half details after two 
matches 
 
Saturday 11th August 1934   Manchester Belle Vue  13   West Ham  23    (NL2)   4th placed men 
 
Saturday 22nd September 1934  Manchester Belle Vue 40 Walthamstow 14 (NL) Second half details 
 
Saturday 29th September 1934 Belle Vue, Manchester England 52 Australasia 55  (Ch) 4th placed men 
 
Saturday 6th October 1934   Manchester Belle Vue Aces  28   New Cross 26 (NL) Second half details 
 
BIRMINGHAM  HALL GREEN 
 
Monday, 2nd April 1934, Hall Green Jack Parker’s 28 The Rest 26 (Ch) 4thman ht9 + second half 
 

Tuesday, 17th April 1934, Hall Green  Birmingham 26 Wimbledon Dons 27 (NL)  second half 
 

Tuesday, 24th April 1934, Hall Green, Birmingham 28 New Cross Lambs (NL) second half 
 

Tuesday, 1st May 1934, Hall Green, Birmingham 22 Belle Vue 32 (Critchley C) 4th men second half 
 

Tuesday, 15th May 1934, Hall Green,  Birmingham 31 Lea Bridge 23 (NL) second half 
 

Monday, 21st May 1934, Hall Green, Birmingham 32 West Ham Hammers 22 (NL) second half 
 

Tuesday, 29th May 1934, Hall Green,  Birmingham 21 Belle Vue Aces 33 (NL) second half 
 

Monday, 5th June 1934, Hall Green, Midlands 56 Kangaroos 40 (Ch) 4th placed men + second half 
 



Tuesday, 19th June 1934, Hall Green,  Birmingham 20 Wembley Lions 34 (NL) second half 
 

Tuesday, 3rd July 1934, Hall Green, Birmingham 22 New Cross 13 (NLD2) Tht3  + Det Flying 12 
 

Tuesday, 10th July 1934, Hall Green, Birmingham 22 Harringay 13 (NLD2) 4th placed men + Second 
half 
 

Tuesday, 17th July 1934, Hall Green, Birmingham 12 Belle Vue A40 (NL) Det Hall Green Stars event 
 

Tuesday, 31st July 1934, Hall Green, Birmingham 21 Wembley 13 (NLD2) 4th man ht 6 + Det Sprint 
 

Monday, 6th August 1934, Hall Green, Birmingham 31 West Ham Hammers 23 (NL)   DEt Qualif event 
 

Tuesday, 14th August 1934, Hall Green, Birmingham 49 Wembley 59 (ACUCup) 4th men hts 7,14,17 + 
second half 
 

Friday, 24th August 1934, Hall Green, Birmingham 23 Belle Vue 13 (NL2) 4th placed men + second half 
 

Tuesday, 28th August 1934, Hall Green, Birmingham 21 Harringay Tigers 33 (NL) second half 
  

Tuesday, 4th September 1934, Hall Green,  Birmingham 22 Wembley Lions 32 (NL) Det Flying 16 
 

Tuesday, 11th September 1934, Hall Green, Birmingham 17 Wimbledon 19 (NLD2) Hall Green H’cap 
 

Tuesday, 18th September 1934, Hall Green, Birmingham 32 Wimbledon Dons 22 (NL)  second half 
 

CALIFORNIA  

2nd April 1934  California in Reading, Wokingham   Meeting Details  

22n April 1934 California in Reading, Wokingham   Meeting Details 

21st May 1934   California in Reading, Wokingham   Meeting Details 

10th June 1934 California in Reading, Wokingham   Meeting Details 

15th July 1934 Wokingham  California  27.5  -  Oxford  26.5  (Ch) Meeting Details 
 
19th August 1934 California in Reading, Wokingham    
California 32  -  Oxford  22  (Ch)     Meeting Details 
 
16th September 1934 California in Reading, Wokingham   Meeting Details 
 
14th October 1934 Wokingham  California  37  -  Hounslow  16  (Ch)  Meeting Details 
 
28th October 1934 California in Reading, Wokingham   Meeting Details 
 
CARDIFF  

Thursday, 4th October 1934, White City Cardiff   Charity Meeting   Meeting Details 
 

Saturday, 3rd November 1934, White City Cardiff Charity Meeting   Meeting Details 
 
COVENTRY  BRANDON 
 
12 July 1934   Open Meeting   Second Half Details 
 
19 July 1934   Open Meeting   Second Half Details 
 
26 July 1934   Challenge Match   Hall Green Birmingham   Second Half Details 



 
02 August 1934   Challenge Match   West Ham   Second Half Details 
 
09 August 1934   Challenge Match   New Cross   Second Half Details 
 
16 August 1934   Open Meeting   Second Half Details 
 
02 September 1934   Non ACU Meeting   Full Details 
 
 
EASTBOURNE  

Sunday 15th April 1934     Eastbourne        3rd & 4th Placed men  

Sunday 29th April 1934  Eastbourne        3rd & 4th Placed men 

Sunday 13th May 1934  Eastbourne        3rd & 4th Placed men 

Sunday 27th May 1934  Eastbourne        3rd & 4th Placed men 

Sunday 10th June 1934  Eastbourne        3rd & 4th Placed men 

Sunday 24th June 1934  Eastbourne        3rd & 4th Placed men 

Sunday 8th July 1934  Eastbourne        3rd & 4th Placed men 

Sunday 5th August 1934  Eastbourne        3rd & 4th Placed men 

Sunday 2nd September 1934 Eastbourne        3rd & 4th Placed men 

Sunday 16th September 1934 Eastbourne        3rd & 4th Placed men 

Sunday 30th September 1934 Eastbourne        3rd & 4th Placed men 

Sunday 14th October 1934 Eastbourne        3rd & 4th Placed men 

Sunday 21st October 1934 Eastbourne        3rd & 4th Placed men 

HARRINGAY 

Saturday 31st March 1934  London Harringay 20  The Rest  32   (Ch)   3rd & 4th Ht Binney Barnes 
Trophy Ht4 & SF1 
 
Saturday 7th April 1934  London Harringay  30  Birmingham  24   (Ch)  4th placed men match + Second 
half Captains’s race & !6 rider knock out 
 
Saturday 14th April 1934   Harringay, London Jack Parker’s 55.5   Vic Huxley’s 39.5   (Ch)   Details 
second string Match + details of any heats for Grand Final event 
 
Saturday 28th April 1934 London Harringay 35 Plymouth 15(NL) 4th men in Scratch Races & Flying 12  
 
Saturday 5th May 1934   London Harringay 26   Wimbledon 28   (NL) 4th placed men Team Pairs 
Event & Flying 16 &  Qualification Scratch  
 
Saturday 12th May 1934 London Harringay Tigers  28 Birmingham 24 (NL)  Times Ht1 & 2 for Flying 16 
 
Saturday 16th June 1934 London Harringay 32   West Ham 21    (NL)   pre match & second half details 
 
Saturday 7th July 1934 London Harringay Tigers  34     Lea Bridge  20  (NL)   Ht details Div2 match 
 
Saturday 21st July 1934   Harringay, London Harringay Tigers   40    Plymouth  14   (NL)  4th placed 
men Div 2 match & 4th placed men North London Sprint event (also need third man ht1) 



 
Saturday 4th August 1934  London Harringay Tigers  22   Wembley Lions  32   (NL)  4th placed men 
Harringay Cesarewitch event & Time ht1 Whelps Qual Race 
 
Saturday 11th August 1934 Harringay 32 Birmingham 20 (NL) heat dets Home & Away SH event 
 
Saturday 18th August 1934   London Harringay Tigers  25   West Ham  29  (Challenge)  Meeting details 
 
Saturday 1st September 1934  London Harringay 23   Wimbledon 29 (NL)  4th placed men  Div 2 match  
 
Saturday  29th September 1934  London Harringay Tigers 45 Belle Vue Aces  62  (ACU Cup)  4th placed 
men + any SH details 
 
Saturday 6th October 1934  London Harringay 33   West Ham 20  (NL)  Handicaps for Griffiths & Lewis 
(Whelps Handicap)   
 
LEA BRIDGE  
 
Monday 2nd April 1934   Lea Bridge, London   Individual Event  Meeting Details  
 
Wednesday 11th April 1934  London Lea Bridge  28   The Rest   25   (Ch) second half   
 
Wednesday 18th April 1934   London  Lea Bridge  31   Birmingham  22   (NL) second half 
 
Wednesday 25th April 1934    London Lea Bridge  18   Belle Vue Aces  32   (NL)  second half 
 
Wednesday 2nd May 1934  London Lea Bridge  28 Plymouth 25  (NL) Dets Moore’s T v  Watson’s T  
 
Wednesday 9th May 1934   London Lea Bridge  23   West Ham Hammers  29   (NL) second half 
 
Wednesday 16th May 1934  London Lea Bridge  23   Wimbledon Dons  31  (NL)  second half 
 
Monday 21st May 1934   London Lea Bridge   18   New Cross Lambs  33    (NL) second half 
 
Wednesday 30th May 1934  London Lea Bridge  29  Birmingham  25    (NL)  second half 
  
Wednesday 6th June 1934   London Essex  29  The Rest   25   (Ch) second half 
 
Wednesday 13th June 1934   London Lea Bridge  19   Harringay Tigers    33   (NL)  second half 
 
Friday 29th June 1934  London  Lea Bridge   60   Wimbledon Dons  47    (NT) 
 
Friday 13th July 1934    London  Lea Bridge  22   Plymouth   31   (NL)  second half 
 
Friday 20th July 1934  London Lea Bridge   23   Wembley Lions   31   (NL) second half 
 
NEW CROSS   
 
Wednesday 18th April 1934  London New Cross  32  West Ham 21  (NL) T MRs TSH2ndmen SCrs  
 
Wednesday 25th April 1934  London New Cross Lambs 29 Harringay Tigers 25 (NL) 4thman Prelim  Scr 
 
Wednesday 2nd May 1934   London New Cross Lambs  26   Birmingham  24   (NL)  TSH2ndmen 
 
Wednesday 23rd May 1934   London New Cross Lambs  38   Lea Bridge  16  (NL)  second half 
 
Wednesday 30th May 1934   New Cross, London Riders Championship  second half  ? 



 
Wednesday 20th June 1934   New Cross, London England 58 Australia 48 (Test )  any extra races 
 
Wednesday 27th June 1934 London New Cross 69 West Ham 36  (NT) 4thplaced men + any extra races 
 
Wednesday 4th July 1934 London New Cross Lambs  28   Wembley Lions   26    (NL)  second half 
 
Wednesday 18th July 1934 London New Cross Lambs  27   Harringay Tigers  13    (LC)   Aband  4th men 
 
Wednesday 25th July 1934  London New Cross Lambs  42   Wembley 62   (NT)  4th men + second half 
 
Wednesday 8th August 1934  London New Cross Lambs 36 Walthamstow Wolves 17 (NL) TSH2ndmen 
 
Wednesday 15th August 1934  London New Cross Lambs 39 Harringay 14 (NL) TSh2ndmne + TScr Fin 
 
Wednesday 22nd August 1934  London New Cross Lambs  29   West Ham 25  (NL)  Det SH Pairs Chmps 
 
Wednesday 29th August 1934  London New Cross 69 Walthamstow 38 (LC) 4th men + second half 
 
Wednesday 3rd October 1934 London New Cross Lambs 38 Wimbledon Dons 16  (NL) any second half 
 
Wednesday 10th October 1934  New Cross London Champions 19 Rest of London 35 (Ch)  second half 
 
NOTTINGHAM 

Wednesday, 22nd August 1934, Nottingham  Nottinghamshire 23 Staffordshire 10 (Ch)  4th placed 
men hts   3 & 5 + Staffordshire Reserve 
 
Wednesday, 5th September 1934, Nottingham  Nottinghamshire 28 Sussex 26 (Ch) 4th placed men 

match + second half 

Wednesday, 19th September 1934, Nottinghamshire 26 South London 28 (Ch) Best Pairs event 
 

Wednesday, 26th September 1934, Nottingham Open    Meeting Details 
 
PLYMOUTH  
 
Thursday 12th April 1934,  Pennycross,  Plymouth  29  Tom Farndon’s Team  25    (Ch) second half 
 
Tuesday 17th April 1934    Pennycross, Plymouth   26   Harringay Tigers   26   (NL)  second half 
 
Tuesday 24th April 1934  Pennycross, Plymouth  27   Wimbledon Dons  22  (NL) second half 
 
Tuesday 1st May 1934    Pennycross,  Plymouth  23 New Cross Lambs  31  (NL)  SH 3rd&4th placed men 
 
Tuesday 8th May 1934   Pennycross, Plymouth   23   Wembley Lions  30   (NL)  second half 
 
Tuesday 15th May 1934   Pennycross, Plymouth  18  Belle Vue Aces   36    (NL) second half 
 
Tuesday 22nd May 1934   Pennycross, Plymouth Plymouth Trophy  3rd&4th placed men 
 
Friday 29th May 1934   Pennycross, Plymouth  49  Lea Bridge  57  (NT) second half 
 
Tuesday 12th June 1934    Pennycross, Plymouth  32    Birmingham   20   (NL) second half 
 
Tuesday 19th June 1934   Pennycross,  Plymouth  29    Lea Bridge   22    (NL) second half 
 
Friday 29th June 1934   Pennycross, Plymouth  49  Lea Bridge  57  (NT)  4th placed men + second half 



 
Tuesday 3rd July 1934    Pennycross, Plymouth  27   West Ham Hammers   27    (NL) second half 
 
Tuesday 10th July 1934      Pennycross,  Plymouth  28   Harringay Tigers   26   (NL) second half 
 
Tuesday 17th July1934 Pennycross, Plymouth Open Championship 4th placed men  
 
Tuesday 24th July 1934   Pennycross,  Plymouth  25    Lea Bridge   28   (NL) second half 
 
Tuesday 31st July 1934   Pennycross,  Plymouth  28   Wimbledon Dons  25   (NL) second half 
 
Tuesday 7th August 1934 Pennycross, Plymouth Langton’s 39 Kangaroos 66 (Ch)  4th placed men 
 
Tuesday 14th August 1934    Pennycross, Plymouth  21   New Cross Lambs  32   (NL)  second half 
 
Tuesday 21st August 1934    Pennycross,  Plymouth   30   Birmingham  23   (NL) T SH2ndmen 
 
Tuesday 4th September 1934    Pennycross, Plymouth  22    West Ham Hammers   32   (NL) 
 
Tuesday 18th September 1934    Pennycross, Plymouth  31   Belle Vue Aces  22   (NL) second half 
 
Tuesday 25th September  1934    Pennycross,  Plymouth   22    Wembley Lions   32    (NL) second half 
 
SEAFORTH 
 
Saturday 26th September 1934 Seaforth Stadium, SW Lancs 13 NW Lancs17 (Ch) Second Half 
 
Wednesday 3rd October 1934 Seaforth Stadium Seaforth Challenge Cup  Meeting Details  
 
Wednesday 10th October  Seaforth Stadium, Lancashire  22 Yorkshire  13 (Ch)   Meeting Details 
   
Wednesday 17th October 1934  Seaforth Stadium   Waterloo Cup 2,3,4 finishers & T One lap attempt 
 
Wednesday 24th October 1934     Seaforth Stadium, Liverpool Seaforth Cup Meeting Details  
 
Wednesday 31st October 1934     Seaforth Stadium Seaforth Cup  Waterloo Cup  Meeting Details 
 
WALTHAMSTOW  
 
Thursday 23rd August 1934   London Walthamstow 39 West Ham 65 (Ch) 4th placedmen & THt13 + 
any second half 
 
Thursday 13th September 1934   London Walthamstow Wolves  23   New Cross  30    (NL) second half 
 
Thursday 20th September 1934 London Walthamstow 17 Belle Vue 36 (NL)  4thplacedmen second half 
 
Thursday 27th September 1934 London  Walthamstow  Wolves  21 West Ham    32 (NL)  second half 
 
Wednesday 10th October 1934  London Walthamstow Wolves 22  Wembley Lions 32 (NL) second half 
 
WEMBLEY  
 
Thursday 17th May 1934  London Wembley Lions  35 West Ham Hammers   17    (NL)  second half 
 
Thursday 31st May 1934   London Wembley Lions  23   Harringay Tigers  31   (NL)  second half 
 
Thursday 14th June 1934   London Wembley Lions  23   Belle Vue Aces  31   (NL)  second half times 



 
Thursday 21st June 1934  London Wembley Lions  35  Lea Bridge  17  (NL)  Details SH H’cap Ht3 
 
Thursday 12th July 1934 London Wembley Lions 80 Wimbledon 47 (LC) DEt  Prelim Scr & T MR Ht1 
 
Thursday 19th July 1934 London Wembley Lions  33 New Cross Lambs 20  (NL) 3&4 Wembley Scr Ht 3 
 
Thursday 26th July 1934 London Wembley 67.5 New Cross 40.5 (NT) 4th placed men + any second half 
 
Thursday 9th August 1934   London Wembley Lions  41   Plymouth  12   (National League) second half 
 
Thursday 23rd August 1934  Empire Stadium, London Star Championship Final  4th man SF Ht3 NSA TR 
 
Thursday 30th August 1934   London Wembley 57 West Ham 51 (LC) 4th placed men + any second half 
 
Thursday 20th September 1934  London Wembley Lions  28 New Cross Lambs 25 (NL) T 2lap dash Ht2 
 
Thursday 27th September 1934 London Wembley Lions  23 Belle Vue Aces  31 (NL) T Wem Scr Ht1&3 
 
Thursday 4th October 1934   Empire Stadium, London  Empire Trophy  Times Hts 19 & 20 
 
Thursday 18th October 1934   London Wembley Lions   29  English Test Team 25    (Ch) TSH2ndmen 
 
WEST HAM  
 
Tuesday  3rd  or  Tuesday 10th April 1934    West Ham, London  Need confirmation of date  
Need 3rd & 4th men all heats + 2,3,4 in Triple races Ht3 
 
Tuesday 17th April 1934 London West Ham Hammers 22 Rest 27(Ch) 4th pl men match+second half 
 
 Tuesday 1st May 1934   London West Ham Hammers   30  Harringay Tigers   23   (NL)  second half 
 
Tuesday 8th May 1934 London West Ham Hammers  22 Belle Vue 32  (NL) Details East Ham Echo SCr 
 
Tuesday 22nd May 1934  London West Ham Hammers  27   Birmingham  26   (NL)  second half 
 
Tuesday 29th May 1934   London West Ham Hammers  27  New Cross Lambs  26   (NL)  second half 
 
Tuesday 5th June 1934   London West Ham Hammers  20    Wimbledon Dons  33   (NL) second half 
 
Tuesday  12th June 1934    London West Ham Hammers  33   Lea Bridge   21   (NL) second half 
 
Tuesday 26th June 1934 London West Ham  48.5 New Cross 59.5 (NT) 4th placedmen + second half 
 
Thursday 5th July 1934    London West Ham Hammers  40   Plymouth  11   (NL)  second half 
 
Tuesday 17th July 1934  London West Ham Hammers  34   Wimbledon Dons  19    (NL)  second half 
 
Tuesday 7th August 1934 London West Ham Hammers  33 Birmingham 21 (NL)  TSH2ndmen Scr Event 
 
Tuesday 28th August 1934 London West Ham 14 Wembley Lions 26 (LC) Aba Times 
 
Thursday 6th September 1934 London West Ham 40 Plymouth 14 (NL) 4thmen D2match + 4thmen scr 
 
Tuesday 11th September 1934 London West Ham 62 Wembley 46 (LC) second half 
 
Tuesday 18th September1934 London West Ham 66 Walthamstow 37 (ACU) 4th men + second half 



 
WIMBLEDON 
 
Monday 14th May 1934    Wimbledon, London Open Championship  DEt SF2  
 
Monday 21st May 1934 London Wimbledon Dons 21 Wembley 32 (NL)  3rd & 4th Two Lap dashes 
 
Monday 4th June 1934 London Wimbledon Dons  31   Harringay  Tigers  23    (NL) TSH2ndmen H’cap 
 
Monday 11th June 1934    Wimbledon, London British Empire Trophy  3rd & 4th placed men 
 
Monday 18th June 1934   Wimbledon, Wimbledon Dons  33   Plymouth   20  (NL)  second half 
 
Monday 2nd July 1934 London Wimbledon 25 New Cross 28 (NL) TSH men SCR &B Hicap events 
 
Monday 16th July 1934    London Wimbledon Dons  48   Wembley Lions  57   (LC) second half 
 
Monday 23rd July 1934   London Wimbledon Dons  22   West Ham 32 (NL) TSH Test Riders 3rd men 
 
Monday 30th July 1934  London Wimbledon Dons  32    Belle Vue Aces  75   (NT) 4th men  
 
Monday 6th August 1934 London Wimbledon Dons 20 Wembley 32 (NL) TSH2ndmen Star Chmps 
 
Monday 13th August 1934 London Wimbledon 27 Belle Vue 26 (NL) 3rd  & 4th placedmen SFs Fin H’cap  
 
Monday 1st October 1934  London Wimbledon Dons  27 Harringay 26   (NL) second half after Div 2 
 
Monday 8th October 1934 London Wimbledon 27 Wembley 26 (Ch) TSH2men SCr + THt4 handicap 
and det of final 
 
 
 


